



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 45 OF 2023

Automark Industries (india) Private Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
Anita Upadhyay ...Respondent

Mr. H.G. Dharmadhikari a/w Ms. Lalita S. Phadke for the Petitioner.
Mr. Randhirkumar N. Mandal i/b Mr. Dujendra Kumar H. Sharma for
Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 27th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. The matter was kept today to enable learned counsel for the Respondent to take instructions as to whether the matter can be referred to mediation today he reports that the Respondent is willing, in light of this, I appoint Mr. Alankar Kirpekar to act as a Mediator. The details of Mr. Kirpekar are as under:

Name : Mr. Alankar Kirpekar
Address: 32, 3rd Floor, Bombay Mutual Chamber, Hamam Street,
Near Pun & Sind Bank, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.
Contact: 9323166787
Email : chambersofalankar@gmail.com

2. On a copy of this order being uploaded, the counsel for the parties shall jointly approach the Mediator to enable him to fix a schedule for Mediation.

3. The costs, charges and expenses of Mediation shall be borne equally by the parties.



4. Stand over to **16th April, 2026** for directions.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]