



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 45 OF 2023

Automark Industries (India) Private Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

Anita Upadhyay & Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Lalita Phadke, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Pradyumna Sharma a/w Mr. Gautam Khobragade, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 16th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel jointly request for time on the ground that mediation proceedings are ongoing.
2. At their request, stand over to 30th April 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]