



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 45 OF 2023

Automark Industries (India) Private Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

Anita Upadhyay

...Respondent

Ms. Lalita S. Phadke a/w Mr. Abhiram V. Apte, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Nishi Jain, for the Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 30th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Ms. Phadke, learned counsel for the Petitioner informs me that the parties are close to arriving at a settlement of their disputes and thus request that the matter be stood over to 7th May 2026 for filing consent terms.

2. At her request, stand over to 7th May 2026 for filing consent terms.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]