



2026:BHC-OS:12021

Board Sr.No.:-3

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 45 OF 2023

Automark Industries (india) Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Anita UpadhyayRESPONDENT

Adv. H. G. Dharmadhikari a/w Pallavi T. Baghel for Petitioner.

Adv. Pradyumna D. Sharma a/w Bhavika S. Hodar for

Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/05/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)